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MCS Men Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:54:50 BRAYDEN BRUSEO 16 DOVER 18:16 18:15 19:09 18:19
* 2. 0:55:07 TOMMY CARNEY 16 DENVILLE 17:59 18:44 18:24 18:57
* 3. 0:57:12 STEVEN MANOLE 27 GREAT MEADOWS 18:34 19:02 19:36
* 4. 1:00:04 TIM ROBINSON 16 DENVILLE 20:19 19:54 19:51
* 5. 1:03:04 RYAN ROGERS 21 SOMERVILLE 21:05 21:08 20:51
* 6. 1:05:36 PABLO TROCHE 45 PATERSON 22:52 21:55 21:45 21:56
* 7. 1:06:36 CHARLIE SLAUGHTER 64 PARSIPPANY 22:01 22:10 22:37 22:25
* 8. 1:07:58 JUAN YANEZ 51 BOONTON 22:31 22:43 23:03 22:44
* 9. 1:09:47 BRIAN DAVENPORT 58 LAKE HOPATCONG 22:36 22:52 24:19
*10. 1:10:17 BRUCE LANGENKAMP 69 WHARTON 22:59 23:40 23:38 24:13
*11. 1:11:24 GAVIN SLOANE 52 TEANECK 24:01 23:45 24:12 23:38
*12. 1:12:28 LUCIEN TORTORELLO 13 ROCKAWAY 23:47 25:23 23:49 24:52
*13. 1:14:14 STEPHEN TORTORELLO 44 ROCKAWAY 25:01 25:01 24:40 24:33
*14. 1:14:52 ERIC SARDESON 41 PARSIPPANY 23:41 25:26 25:45
*15. 1:15:01 MICHAEL BARRY 66 SUCCASUNNA 24:43 24:46 25:32 26:18
*16. 1:16:05 ADAM HANTMAN 48 LIVINGSTON 25:54 26:19 25:20 24:51
*17. 1:16:44 EDWARD NEIGHBOUR 55 SPARTA 25:23 25:31 25:50 26:12
*18. 1:17:16 RYAN HERL 47 POMPTON PLAINS 25:34 26:02 25:40 30:10
*19. 1:17:20 BRIAN AHEARN 37 BOONTON 24:51 25:55 26:34 26:49
*20. 1:19:19 DAVID RUBENSTEIN 13 ROCKAWAY 25:21 27:46 26:12
*21. 1:22:14 CRAIG PARSONS 60 SPRING VALLEY 26:56 28:09 27:42 27:36
*22. 1:22:36 GREG GOMBASH 68 LINCOLN PARK 27:37 27:28 27:31
*23. 1:26:43 DANIEL KIRSCH 76 HACKENSACK 29:26 29:05 30:27 28:12
*24. 1:27:09 THOMAS WOODARD 10 POMPTON PLAINS 28:21 29:35 31:45 29:13
*25. 1:31:17 MICHAEL MCBRIDE 56 BOONTON 29:59 31:31 30:45 30:33
*26. 1:36:07 CHARLES CASTIGLIONI 60 LAKE HOPATCONG 31:46 31:59 32:22 34:24
*27. 1:36:35 JONATHAN ALAYA 35 BLOOMINGDALE 40:15 33:17 31:43 31:35
*28. 1:38:24 ROBERT MCGILL 59 BUDD LAKE 32:17 32:38 34:53 33:29
*29. 1:39:06 CURTIS CARSON 50 LINCOLN PARK 33:26 32:45 32:55
*30. 1:39:15 SCOTT BRUSEO 48 DOVER 32:36 35:16 31:23
*31. 1:39:22 BRIAN AMIDON 08 ROCKAWAY 32:44 32:49 34:12 33:49
*32. 1:42:22 LUKE AMIDON 41 ROCKAWAY 35:44 33:50 34:41 33:51
*33. 1:46:18 DANIEL MACK 75 35:12 36:11 34:55
*34. 1:47:23 JOSEPH ALAYA 9 WAYNE 33:36 34:40 39:07
*35. 1:53:31 KEITH HOLLMAN 61 HACKETTSTOWN 39:01 38:46 38:29 36:16
*36. 1:53:32 STEPHEN HOLUSHA 64 BUDD LAKE 36:02 38:29 39:01 39:09
*37. 2:18:21 AL SWAN 78 CLIFTON 45:56 50:07 45:56 46:29
*38. 2:18:34 ARCH SEAMANS 87 ROCKAWAY 46:18 45:44 46:50 46:32
39. 0:38:10 WASAY NOOR 16 PARSIPPANY 18:33 19:37
40. 0:39:39 ROBERT SKORUPSKI 46 ROCKAWAY 20:09 19:30
41. 0:39:48 JOHN LARKIN 30 SPARTA 20:14 19:34
42. 0:41:06 JOE CORRADINO 37 WAYNE 20:39 20:27
43. 0:48:34 RICHARD MACIOLEK 55 DENVILLE 24:06 24:28
44. 0:51:56 JEFF DRANSFIELD 52 OAKLAND 26:11 25:45
45. 0:55:22 ANDREW ALAYA 41 WANAQUE 23:05 32:17
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46. 0:56:32 WILL SALMON 19 ROCKAWAY 28:53 27:39
47. 0:57:24 HAYDEN CORRADINO 10 WAYNE 29:02 28:22
48. 0:58:19 ROGER PRICE 70 RANDOLPH 28:50 29:29
49. 1:00:28 CALUM FLANAGAN 9 30:18 30:10
50. 1:00:33 TERRY WOLFE 58 29:55 30:38
51. 1:03:08 TED HAWKINS 58 TENAFLY 30:28 32:40
52. 1:05:29 GARY FLANAGAN 38 35:18 30:11
53. 1:05:38 CHIP BEARDEN 68 BOONTON 32:51 32:47
54. 1:12:16 GEORGE BISHOP 55 SUCCASUNNA 35:48 36:28
55. 1:24:24 GEORGE KOCHMAN 78 TINTON FALLS 40:41 43:43
56. 0:17:47 TOBY GAYNOR 16 MORRISTOWN 17:47
57. 0:20:20 RENO STIRRAT 65 ROCKAWAY 20:20
58. 0:20:43 AKUL MURUNDI 15 MORRIS PLAINS 20:43
59. 0:20:59 RUSCEL KIRKLAND 44 HALEDON 20:59
60. 0:21:00 LUKE FALK 49 ROCKAWAY 21:00
61. 0:21:03 TIMOTHY MCQUEEN 48 OGDENSBURG 21:03
62. 0:21:12 ED CECCOLINI 46 POMPTON LAKES 21:12
63. 0:21:43 JOHN KANE 60 MONTCLAIR 21:43
64. 0:22:04 NARENDRAN NAGARAJAN 40 ROCKAWAY 22:04
65. 0:22:37 RICH CARLSON 52 BOONTON 22:37
66. 0:22:45 NAVIN NORUTHUN 47 RAHWAY 22:45
67. 0:22:53 CONOR GAYNOR 55 MORRISTOWN 22:53
68. 0:23:23 CHRISTOPHE GIANNELLA 15 KINNELON 23:23
69. 0:23:27 JIM PDANOFFSKY 47 PENFIELD 23:27
70. 0:23:58 DEREK GUINANE 49 WESTFIELD 23:58
71. 0:24:01 ROY LIN 54 EAST BRUNSWICK 24:01
72. 0:24:05 JUSTIN HOFFMAN 14 PARSIPPANY 24:05
73. 0:24:23 STEPHEN PORADA 15 KINNELON 24:23
74. 0:24:27 JAMES YANNOTTA 43 CHATHAM 24:27
75. 0:24:35 MAX BORUD 16 KINNELON 24:35
76. 0:24:35 MICHAEL GIANNELLA 17 KINNELON 24:35
77. 0:24:44 JUSTIN MUSELLA 27 24:44
78. 0:24:58 GREG VIGILANTE 35 WAYNE 24:58
79. 0:25:43 BILL TRENGOVE 65 WHARTON 25:43
80. 0:26:09 RENZO CAFFERATA 41 HIGHLAND LAKES 26:09
81. 0:26:28 VINAY NARAYANA 43 BRANCHBURG 26:28
82. 0:26:58 JOHN KLOBUS 59 RANDOLPH 26:58
83. 0:27:00 MALCOLM BARRETTO 51 FARIFIELD 27:00
84. 0:27:09 GEOFF SCHENKEL 53 PINE BROOK 27:09
85. 0:27:21 COOPER RICHMAN 15 KINNELON 27:21
86. 0:27:22 MITCHELL FRADKIN 15 BUTLER 27:22
87. 0:27:41 PETER YANG 51 BOONTON 27:41
88. 0:28:22 MATT MCQUEEN 10 OGDENSBURG 28:22
89. 0:28:28 PETER LEE 62 RANDOLPH 28:28
90. 0:28:33 JOHN KISZKA 50 COLONIA 28:33
91. 0:29:34 TRACE ROBERTS 10 LANDING 29:34
92. 0:29:49 CALVIN FLANGA 9 ROCKAWAY 29:49
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93. 0:29:56 TAD HAWKINS 58 TENAFLY 29:56
94. 0:30:11 JOHN SUMMERS 43 LANDING 30:11
95. 0:30:56 EUGENE VATER 70 30:56
96. 0:31:14 CRAIG MINITER 48 BOONTON 31:14
97. 0:31:48 MICHAEL VITULAND 52 NANUET 31:48
98. 0:31:50 LIAM REINMUTH 13 ROCKAWAY 31:50
99. 0:32:00 NOAH REINMUTH 11 ROCKAWAY 32:00

100. 0:32:19 RAYMOND PAU 33 ORADEL 32:19
101. 0:32:22 ANIL KHAJURIA 55 ROSELAND 32:22
102. 0:32:26 RAJ SALWI 54 MORGANVILLE 32:26
103. 0:33:36 DYLAN PROL 9 ROCKAWAY 33:36
104. 0:33:40 LOGAN SCHENKA 21 PINE BROOK 33:40
105. 0:33:53 RAJU USTURGE 45 BUDD LAKE 33:53
106. 0:34:50 JERIEL FAJARDO 10 TRANQUILITY 34:50
107. 0:34:55 ELIASIB FAJARDO 41 TRANQUILITY 34:55
108. 0:35:15 LEVON FLANAGAN 7 35:15
109. 0:36:10 JOSEPH BUCK 32 36:10
110. 0:38:14 ERIC PROL 39 ROCKAWAY 38:14
111. 0:38:14 TYLER PROL 7 ROCKAWAY 38:14
112. 0:38:34 SIVA CHUNCHU 33 PARSIPPANY 38:34
113. 0:39:26 KEVIN MCCONNELL 60 ROCKAWAY 39:26
114. 0:39:32 PATRICK SIU 37 MILLBURN 39:32
115. 0:39:51 DANIEL TESTERMAN 41 HACKETTSTOWN 39:51

MCS Women Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:08:11 LISA BERNKNOPF 52 CRANFORD 22:51 22:53 22:47 22:33
* 2. 1:09:12 NANCY GITIN 51 PEQUANNOCK 22:44 23:02 23:31 23:26
* 3. 1:15:11 DEBBIE BRATHWAITE 60 GARFIELD 24:59 25:16 24:56
* 4. 1:17:13 KAYTE AHEARN 38 BOONTON 24:47 25:49 26:37 26:59
* 5. 1:18:14 LISA DAVENPORT 56 LAKE HOPATCONG 26:00 26:07 26:07
* 6. 1:19:35 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROG 52 SOMERVILLE 26:37 26:38 26:20
* 7. 1:21:25 EVA FISHER 59 BOONTON 27:04 27:02 27:19 27:43
* 8. 1:33:02 ALLY HAWKINS 12 TENAFLY 30:27 32:40 29:55
* 9. 1:33:14 MARIAN LEE 36 MORRIS PLAINS 30:06 31:44 31:24
*10. 1:34:57 DENISE FORREST 56 LINCOLN PARK 32:24 31:44 31:42 31:31
*11. 1:36:39 ELLIE ALAYA 7 BLOOMINGDALE 33:36 34:37 32:14 30:49
*12. 1:38:48 MELISSA WOODARD 49 POMPTON PLAINS 31:45 33:51 34:15 33:12
*13. 1:40:15 CARLA HOLUSHA 57 BUDD LAKE 33:14 33:39 34:25 33:22
*14. 1:41:36 BECKY RUBENSTEIN 42 ROCKAWAY 34:02 34:55 32:39
*15. 1:49:05 MELISSA ALLISON 27 35:05 37:17 36:43
*16. 1:53:46 RACHEL BISHOP 10 SUCCASUNNA 34:23 38:20 41:03
*17. 1:59:05 CASEY ALAYA 6 WAYNE 37:57 44:31 36:37
*18. 2:07:45 TAYLOR ALAYA 8 WAYNE 40:03 44:27 43:15
19. 0:43:26 CRISTINA FERNANDEZ 19 PARSIPPANY 21:50 21:36
20. 0:44:57 NORA CARY 64 MORRISTOWN 22:30 22:27
21. 0:45:18 SASHA MURR 27 LAKE HIAWATHA 22:42 22:36
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22. 0:53:08 MELISSA NEALON 37 26:36 26:32
23. 0:53:49 SUSAN STIRRAT 63 ROCKAWAY 27:13 26:36
24. 0:56:23 CLAUDIA YANEZ 19 BOONTON 28:19 28:04
25. 0:58:15 NANCY CASPER 63 BOUND BROOK 29:11 29:04
26. 1:16:18 AMY DUNCAN 51 MADISON 37:11 39:07
27. 1:27:18 ROWENA BISHOP 43 SUCCASUNNA 43:46 43:32
28. 1:34:31 KATHLEEN DAVIES 73 HILLBURN 47:29 47:02
29. 0:19:19 ELENA ROZHKO 46 MORRISTOWN 19:19
30. 0:22:03 ANGELINA FERNANDEZ 13 PARSIPPANY 22:03
31. 0:22:25 TAYLOR REHE 24 SOMERVILLE 22:25
32. 0:24:04 LAUREN GINEFRA 19 BUDD LAKE 24:04
33. 0:24:23 CHRISTINE CARNEY 19 DENVILLE 24:23
34. 0:24:58 AMY YANG 17 PISCATAWAY 24:58
35. 0:25:01 CAROLINE WOLFE 24 FLORHAM PARK 25:01
36. 0:25:07 JILL POLILLI 48 PISCATAWAY 25:07
37. 0:26:00 RILEY COBB 12 STANHOPE 26:00
38. 0:26:14 FAITH PARADER 41 KINNELON 26:14
39. 0:26:47 NIKITA ROMANENKO 9 MORRISTOWN 26:47
40. 0:26:52 MAYA MCQUEEN 13 OGDENSBURG 26:52
41. 0:27:16 CHRISTY BORUD 45 KINNELON 27:16
42. 0:27:24 GABBY CAFFERATA 12 HIGHLAND LAKES 27:24
43. 0:28:13 EVA REINMUTH 16 ROCKAWAY 28:13
44. 0:29:31 HAYDEN HAWKINS 9 TENAFLY 29:31
45. 0:32:38 INGRID KRETSCHMANN 51 WHIPPANY 32:38
46. 0:32:42 BERENICE MATOS 48 32:42
47. 0:32:43 CAROLYN BONGARD 47 32:43
48. 0:32:48 ANN KATLIAROV 45 FORDS 32:48
49. 0:32:54 SOPHIA SKORUPSKI 14 ROCKAWAY 32:54
50. 0:33:06 OLIVIA SALMON 13 ROCKAWAY 33:06
51. 0:33:09 NATALIE SALMON 16 ROCKAWAY 33:09
52. 0:33:10 KIM CAFFERATA 37 HIGHLAND LAKES 33:10
53. 0:33:29 TERRY TSUI 47 WHIPPANY 33:29
54. 0:35:53 BETH-ELLEN WALSH 47 BUDD LAKE 35:53
55. 0:36:39 DAISY DESIMONE 28 36:39
56. 0:37:25 JEANNE HOLLERITH 59 37:25
57. 0:38:34 AMY DUNCAN 99 MADISON 38:34
58. 0:39:32 MADELINE BOST 79 39:32
59. 0:41:30 KATE DUNCAN 49 MADISON 41:30
60. 0:41:46 SOUMYA BELUR 27 PARSIPPANY 41:46
61. 0:43:23 BETTY LANGENKAMP 68 WHARTON 43:23
62. 0:43:51 LORI MCGILL 60 BUDD LAKE 43:51

MCS Age Group Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run

MEN Ages 1 to 10 *=Minimum 3 rs Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:27:09 THOMAS WOODARD 10 POMPTON PLAINS 28:21 29:35 31:45 29:13
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* 2. 1:39:22 BRIAN AMIDON 08 ROCKAWAY 32:44 32:49 34:12 33:49
* 3. 1:47:23 JOSEPH ALAYA 9 WAYNE 33:36 34:40 39:07

4. 0:57:24 HAYDEN CORRADINO 10 WAYNE 29:02 28:22
5. 1:00:28 CALUM FLANAGAN 9 30:18 30:10
6. 0:28:22 MATT MCQUEEN 10 OGDENSBURG 28:22
7. 0:29:34 TRACE ROBERTS 10 LANDING 29:34
8. 0:29:49 CALVIN FLANGA 9 ROCKAWAY 29:49
9. 0:33:36 DYLAN PROL 9 ROCKAWAY 33:36

10. 0:34:50 JERIEL FAJARDO 10 TRANQUILITY 34:50
11. 0:35:15 LEVON FLANAGAN 7 35:15
12. 0:38:14 TYLER PROL 7 ROCKAWAY 38:14

MEN Ages 11 to 12 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:32:00 NOAH REINMUTH 11 ROCKAWAY 32:00

MEN Ages 13 to 14 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:12:28 LUCIEN TORTORELLO 13 ROCKAWAY 23:47 25:23 23:49 24:52
* 2. 1:19:19 DAVID RUBENSTEIN 13 ROCKAWAY 25:21 27:46 26:12

3. 0:24:05 JUSTIN HOFFMAN 14 PARSIPPANY 24:05
4. 0:31:50 LIAM REINMUTH 13 ROCKAWAY 31:50

MEN Ages 15 to 16 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:54:50 BRAYDEN BRUSEO 16 DOVER 18:16 18:15 19:09 18:19
* 2. 0:55:07 TOMMY CARNEY 16 DENVILLE 17:59 18:44 18:24 18:57
* 3. 1:00:04 TIM ROBINSON 16 DENVILLE 20:19 19:54 19:51

4. 0:38:10 WASAY NOOR 16 PARSIPPANY 18:33 19:37
5. 0:17:47 TOBY GAYNOR 16 MORRISTOWN 17:47
6. 0:20:43 AKUL MURUNDI 15 MORRIS PLAINS 20:43
7. 0:23:23 CHRISTOPHE GIANNELLA 15 KINNELON 23:23
8. 0:24:23 STEPHEN PORADA 15 KINNELON 24:23
9. 0:24:35 MAX BORUD 16 KINNELON 24:35

10. 0:27:21 COOPER RICHMAN 15 KINNELON 27:21
11. 0:27:22 MITCHELL FRADKIN 15 BUTLER 27:22

MEN Ages 17 to 19 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:56:32 WILL SALMON 19 ROCKAWAY 28:53 27:39
2. 0:24:35 MICHAEL GIANNELLA 17 KINNELON 24:35

MEN Ages 20 to 34 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:57:12 STEVEN MANOLE 27 GREAT MEADOWS 18:34 19:02 19:36
* 2. 1:03:04 RYAN ROGERS 21 SOMERVILLE 21:05 21:08 20:51

3. 0:39:48 JOHN LARKIN 30 SPARTA 20:14 19:34
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4. 0:24:44 JUSTIN MUSELLA 27 24:44
5. 0:32:19 RAYMOND PAU 33 ORADEL 32:19
6. 0:33:40 LOGAN SCHENKA 21 PINE BROOK 33:40
7. 0:36:10 JOSEPH BUCK 32 36:10
8. 0:38:34 SIVA CHUNCHU 33 PARSIPPANY 38:34

MEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:17:20 BRIAN AHEARN 37 BOONTON 24:51 25:55 26:34 26:49
* 2. 1:36:35 JONATHAN ALAYA 35 BLOOMINGDALE 40:15 33:17 31:43 31:35

3. 0:41:06 JOE CORRADINO 37 WAYNE 20:39 20:27
4. 1:05:29 GARY FLANAGAN 38 35:18 30:11
5. 0:24:58 GREG VIGILANTE 35 WAYNE 24:58
6. 0:38:14 ERIC PROL 39 ROCKAWAY 38:14
7. 0:39:32 PATRICK SIU 37 MILLBURN 39:32

MEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:14:14 STEPHEN TORTORELLO 44 ROCKAWAY 25:01 25:01 24:40 24:33
* 2. 1:14:52 ERIC SARDESON 41 PARSIPPANY 23:41 25:26 25:45
* 3. 1:42:22 LUKE AMIDON 41 ROCKAWAY 35:44 33:50 34:41 33:51

4. 0:55:22 ANDREW ALAYA 41 WANAQUE 23:05 32:17
5. 0:20:59 RUSCEL KIRKLAND 44 HALEDON 20:59
6. 0:22:04 NARENDRAN NAGARAJAN 40 ROCKAWAY 22:04
7. 0:24:27 JAMES YANNOTTA 43 CHATHAM 24:27
8. 0:26:09 RENZO CAFFERATA 41 HIGHLAND LAKES 26:09
9. 0:26:28 VINAY NARAYANA 43 BRANCHBURG 26:28

10. 0:30:11 JOHN SUMMERS 43 LANDING 30:11
11. 0:34:55 ELIASIB FAJARDO 41 TRANQUILITY 34:55
12. 0:39:51 DANIEL TESTERMAN 41 HACKETTSTOWN 39:51

MEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:05:36 PABLO TROCHE 45 PATERSON 22:52 21:55 21:45 21:56
* 2. 1:16:05 ADAM HANTMAN 48 LIVINGSTON 25:54 26:19 25:20 24:51
* 3. 1:17:16 RYAN HERL 47 POMPTON PLAINS 25:34 26:02 25:40 30:10
* 4. 1:39:15 SCOTT BRUSEO 48 DOVER 32:36 35:16 31:23

5. 0:39:39 ROBERT SKORUPSKI 46 ROCKAWAY 20:09 19:30
6. 0:21:00 LUKE FALK 49 ROCKAWAY 21:00
7. 0:21:03 TIMOTHY MCQUEEN 48 OGDENSBURG 21:03
8. 0:21:12 ED CECCOLINI 46 POMPTON LAKES 21:12
9. 0:22:45 NAVIN NORUTHUN 47 RAHWAY 22:45

10. 0:23:27 JIM PDANOFFSKY 47 PENFIELD 23:27
11. 0:23:58 DEREK GUINANE 49 WESTFIELD 23:58
12. 0:31:14 CRAIG MINITER 48 BOONTON 31:14
13. 0:33:53 RAJU USTURGE 45 BUDD LAKE 33:53
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MEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:07:58 JUAN YANEZ 51 BOONTON 22:31 22:43 23:03 22:44
* 2. 1:11:24 GAVIN SLOANE 52 TEANECK 24:01 23:45 24:12 23:38
* 3. 1:39:06 CURTIS CARSON 50 LINCOLN PARK 33:26 32:45 32:55

4. 0:51:56 JEFF DRANSFIELD 52 OAKLAND 26:11 25:45
5. 0:22:37 RICH CARLSON 52 BOONTON 22:37
6. 0:24:01 ROY LIN 54 EAST BRUNSWICK 24:01
7. 0:27:00 MALCOLM BARRETTO 51 FARIFIELD 27:00
8. 0:27:09 GEOFF SCHENKEL 53 PINE BROOK 27:09
9. 0:27:41 PETER YANG 51 BOONTON 27:41

10. 0:28:33 JOHN KISZKA 50 COLONIA 28:33
11. 0:31:48 MICHAEL VITULAND 52 NANUET 31:48
12. 0:32:26 RAJ SALWI 54 MORGANVILLE 32:26

MEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:09:47 BRIAN DAVENPORT 58 LAKE HOPATCONG 22:36 22:52 24:19
* 2. 1:16:44 EDWARD NEIGHBOUR 55 SPARTA 25:23 25:31 25:50 26:12
* 3. 1:31:17 MICHAEL MCBRIDE 56 BOONTON 29:59 31:31 30:45 30:33
* 4. 1:38:24 ROBERT MCGILL 59 BUDD LAKE 32:17 32:38 34:53 33:29

5. 0:48:34 RICHARD MACIOLEK 55 DENVILLE 24:06 24:28
6. 1:00:33 TERRY WOLFE 58 29:55 30:38
7. 1:03:08 TED HAWKINS 58 TENAFLY 30:28 32:40
8. 1:12:16 GEORGE BISHOP 55 SUCCASUNNA 35:48 36:28
9. 0:22:53 CONOR GAYNOR 55 MORRISTOWN 22:53

10. 0:26:58 JOHN KLOBUS 59 RANDOLPH 26:58
11. 0:29:56 TAD HAWKINS 58 TENAFLY 29:56
12. 0:32:22 ANIL KHAJURIA 55 ROSELAND 32:22

MEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:06:36 CHARLIE SLAUGHTER 64 PARSIPPANY 22:01 22:10 22:37 22:25
* 2. 1:22:14 CRAIG PARSONS 60 SPRING VALLEY 26:56 28:09 27:42 27:36
* 3. 1:36:07 CHARLES CASTIGLIONI 60 LAKE HOPATCONG 31:46 31:59 32:22 34:24
* 4. 1:53:31 KEITH HOLLMAN 61 HACKETTSTOWN 39:01 38:46 38:29 36:16
* 5. 1:53:32 STEPHEN HOLUSHA 64 BUDD LAKE 36:02 38:29 39:01 39:09

6. 0:21:43 JOHN KANE 60 MONTCLAIR 21:43
7. 0:28:28 PETER LEE 62 RANDOLPH 28:28
8. 0:39:26 KEVIN MCCONNELL 60 ROCKAWAY 39:26

MEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:10:17 BRUCE LANGENKAMP 69 WHARTON 22:59 23:40 23:38 24:13
* 2. 1:15:01 MICHAEL BARRY 66 SUCCASUNNA 24:43 24:46 25:32 26:18
* 3. 1:22:36 GREG GOMBASH 68 LINCOLN PARK 27:37 27:28 27:31

4. 1:05:38 CHIP BEARDEN 68 BOONTON 32:51 32:47
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5. 0:20:20 RENO STIRRAT 65 ROCKAWAY 20:20
6. 0:25:43 BILL TRENGOVE 65 WHARTON 25:43

MEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:58:19 ROGER PRICE 70 RANDOLPH 28:50 29:29
2. 0:30:56 EUGENE VATER 70 30:56

MEN Ages 75 to 79 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:26:43 DANIEL KIRSCH 76 HACKENSACK 29:26 29:05 30:27 28:12
* 2. 1:46:18 DANIEL MACK 75 35:12 36:11 34:55
* 3. 2:18:21 AL SWAN 78 CLIFTON 45:56 50:07 45:56 46:29

4. 1:24:24 GEORGE KOCHMAN 78 TINTON FALLS 40:41 43:43

MEN Ages 80 to 84 *=Minimum 3 es Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

WOMEN Ages 1 to 10 *=Minimum 3ces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:36:39 ELLIE ALAYA 7 BLOOMINGDALE 33:36 34:37 32:14 30:49
* 2. 1:53:46 RACHEL BISHOP 10 SUCCASUNNA 34:23 38:20 41:03
* 3. 1:59:05 CASEY ALAYA 6 WAYNE 37:57 44:31 36:37
* 4. 2:07:45 TAYLOR ALAYA 8 WAYNE 40:03 44:27 43:15

5. 0:26:47 NIKITA ROMANENKO 9 MORRISTOWN 26:47
6. 0:29:31 HAYDEN HAWKINS 9 TENAFLY 29:31

WOMEN Ages 11 to 12 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:33:02 ALLY HAWKINS 12 TENAFLY 30:27 32:40 29:55

2. 0:26:00 RILEY COBB 12 STANHOPE 26:00
3. 0:27:24 GABBY CAFFERATA 12 HIGHLAND LAKES 27:24

WOMEN Ages 13 to 14 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:22:03 ANGELINA FERNANDEZ 13 PARSIPPANY 22:03
2. 0:26:52 MAYA MCQUEEN 13 OGDENSBURG 26:52
3. 0:32:54 SOPHIA SKORUPSKI 14 ROCKAWAY 32:54
4. 0:33:06 OLIVIA SALMON 13 ROCKAWAY 33:06

WOMEN Ages 15 to 16 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:28:13 EVA REINMUTH 16 ROCKAWAY 28:13
2. 0:33:09 NATALIE SALMON 16 ROCKAWAY 33:09

WOMEN Ages 17 to 19 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
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1. 0:43:26 CRISTINA FERNANDEZ 19 PARSIPPANY 21:50 21:36
2. 0:56:23 CLAUDIA YANEZ 19 BOONTON 28:19 28:04
3. 0:24:04 LAUREN GINEFRA 19 BUDD LAKE 24:04
4. 0:24:23 CHRISTINE CARNEY 19 DENVILLE 24:23
5. 0:24:58 AMY YANG 17 PISCATAWAY 24:58

WOMEN Ages 20 to 34 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:49:05 MELISSA ALLISON 27 35:05 37:17 36:43

2. 0:45:18 SASHA MURR 27 LAKE HIAWATHA 22:42 22:36
3. 0:22:25 TAYLOR REHE 24 SOMERVILLE 22:25
4. 0:25:01 CAROLINE WOLFE 24 FLORHAM PARK 25:01
5. 0:36:39 DAISY DESIMONE 28 36:39
6. 0:41:46 SOUMYA BELUR 27 PARSIPPANY 41:46

WOMEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:17:13 KAYTE AHEARN 38 BOONTON 24:47 25:49 26:37 26:59
* 2. 1:33:14 MARIAN LEE 36 MORRIS PLAINS 30:06 31:44 31:24

3. 0:53:08 MELISSA NEALON 37 26:36 26:32
4. 0:33:10 KIM CAFFERATA 37 HIGHLAND LAKES 33:10

WOMEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:41:36 BECKY RUBENSTEIN 42 ROCKAWAY 34:02 34:55 32:39

2. 1:27:18 ROWENA BISHOP 43 SUCCASUNNA 43:46 43:32
3. 0:26:14 FAITH PARADER 41 KINNELON 26:14

WOMEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:38:48 MELISSA WOODARD 49 POMPTON PLAINS 31:45 33:51 34:15 33:12

2. 0:19:19 ELENA ROZHKO 46 MORRISTOWN 19:19
3. 0:25:07 JILL POLILLI 48 PISCATAWAY 25:07
4. 0:27:16 CHRISTY BORUD 45 KINNELON 27:16
5. 0:32:42 BERENICE MATOS 48 32:42
6. 0:32:43 CAROLYN BONGARD 47 32:43
7. 0:32:48 ANN KATLIAROV 45 FORDS 32:48
8. 0:33:29 TERRY TSUI 47 WHIPPANY 33:29
9. 0:35:53 BETH-ELLEN WALSH 47 BUDD LAKE 35:53

10. 0:41:30 KATE DUNCAN 49 MADISON 41:30

WOMEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:08:11 LISA BERNKNOPF 52 CRANFORD 22:51 22:53 22:47 22:33
* 2. 1:09:12 NANCY GITIN 51 PEQUANNOCK 22:44 23:02 23:31 23:26
* 3. 1:19:35 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROG 52 SOMERVILLE 26:37 26:38 26:20

4. 1:16:18 AMY DUNCAN 51 MADISON 37:11 39:07
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5. 0:32:38 INGRID KRETSCHMANN 51 WHIPPANY 32:38

WOMEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:18:14 LISA DAVENPORT 56 LAKE HOPATCONG 26:00 26:07 26:07
* 2. 1:21:25 EVA FISHER 59 BOONTON 27:04 27:02 27:19 27:43
* 3. 1:34:57 DENISE FORREST 56 LINCOLN PARK 32:24 31:44 31:42 31:31
* 4. 1:40:15 CARLA HOLUSHA 57 BUDD LAKE 33:14 33:39 34:25 33:22

5. 0:37:25 JEANNE HOLLERITH 59 37:25

WOMEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:15:11 DEBBIE BRATHWAITE 60 GARFIELD 24:59 25:16 24:56

2. 0:44:57 NORA CARY 64 MORRISTOWN 22:30 22:27
3. 0:53:49 SUSAN STIRRAT 63 ROCKAWAY 27:13 26:36
4. 0:58:15 NANCY CASPER 63 BOUND BROOK 29:11 29:04
5. 0:43:51 LORI MCGILL 60 BUDD LAKE 43:51

WOMEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:43:23 BETTY LANGENKAMP 68 WHARTON 43:23

WOMEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 1:34:31 KATHLEEN DAVIES 73 HILLBURN 47:29 47:02

WOMEN Ages 75 to 79 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:39:32 MADELINE BOST 79 39:32

WOMEN Ages 80 to 84 *=Minimum aces Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
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